RESOLUTION No. 96-72

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, DPW 96-01 TO UNION ASPHALT, INC. AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously approved the FAA grant application and accepted grant funds upon adoption of resolution No. 95-104; and

WHEREAS, this FAA Grant Project, 3-06-0184-10, will complete the overlay of runway 13/31, a project identified by FAA inspections as necessary to remedy the extensive cracking of the runway surface; and

WHEREAS, the bid opening for this project was held on May 16, 1996 with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, upon review, the low bidder Union Asphalt, Inc., appears to meet all requirements for this Federally funded project, although is subject to FAA approval.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles award the low bid for Airport Improvement Project, Public Works Project No. DPW 96-01 to Union Asphalt, Inc. of Santa Maria, California in the amount of \$511,793.50; subject to FAA approval.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby authorize the City Manager to execute the contract documents for Airport Improvement Project, Public Works Project No. DPW 96-01.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 4th day of May, 1996, on the following vote:

AYES:

Martin, Heggarty, Picanco, Iversen, Macklin

NOES:

None.

ABSENT:

None.

ABSTAIN:

None.

Walter Jl Macklin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez,

City Manager/City Clerk